

W.P(C)No. 471 OF 2003
ITEM No.203

Court No.12

SECTION X
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(Civil) No.471/2003

CENTRAL BANK RETIREES'ASSOCN. AND ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for permission to file rejoinder affidavit)
(With Office Report)
(For Final Disposal)

Date : 03/12/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Jitendra Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Manoj Swarup,Adv.

Mr. Uday Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. V.R.Reddy, Sr.Adv.
Ms. Meera Mathur,Adv.

Ms. Thampi Mathur, Adv.

Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.
Mr. R.Mohan, ASG
Mr. Aarohi Bhalla, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Rule.

Hearing expedited.

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)
COURT MASTER

(ASHA JOSHI)
COURT MASTER